MVCC 2013 GRADUATE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY

This report summarizes the results of Mohawk Valley Community College’s Graduate Survey.

There were 1033 graduates (Aug ‘11, Dec ‘11 and May ‘12), who received a total of 1043 degrees.
This report was prepared in the Spring of 2014 by the Office of Institutional Research and Analysis.

Notes:
1) The survey was sent out by mail in May and again in July 2012. The survey did not reach 23 of the graduates due to
incorrect addresses/phone numbers.
2) The term “Respondent” does not necessarily indicate someone who actually filled out a questionnaire. The information
actually comes from three sources:

a) There were 139 survey returns, including the information received via telephone calls (13.5% return rate).

b) SUNY-generated files to track transfer students.

c) Websites for certifications used to verify status.

Data in question 11 includes 317 additional students who were tracked in this fashion.

3) The list of employers in Part 2 only includes those of students in “related” occupations, although the salary is the
median of all those who volunteered their income. An asterisk (*) in the salary information indicates that fewer than
three graduates reported their annual salary.

4) Percentages are based solely on non-blank values.

PART 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

1. Please rate the following concerning your Major/Concentration Area courses (mark all that apply):
Choices = Very Satisfied (VS); Satisfied (S); Dissatisfied (D); Very Dissatisfied (VD)

VS S D VD Mean
Course Content 70 66 3 1 3.46
50% 47.1% 2.1% 0.7%
Curriculum 71 60 9 0 3.44
50.7% 42.9% 6.4% 0.0%
Labs 58 65 9 2 3.34
43.3% 48.5% 6.7% 1.5%
Tutorial Support 51 72 11 2 3.26
37.5% 52.9% 8.1% 1.5%
Cultural Series 46 73 9 4 3.22
34.8% 55.3% 6.8% 3%
Technology (e.g. computer/equipment) 51 75 11 2 3.26
36.7% 54% 7.9% 1.4%
Availability of courses at times you could take them 42 78 18 3 3.13
29.8% 55.3% 12.8% 2.1%
Availability of courses for graduation requirements 44 76 15 5 3.14
31.4% 54.3% 10.7% 3.6%
Transferability of courses to a 4-year college 48 69 7 1 3.31
38.4% 55.2% 5.6% 0.8%
Usefulness of courses in job preparation 45 74 15 2 3.19
33.1% 54.4% 11% 1.5%



2. Would you recommend MVCC to others?

Yes

No

12

4
9

93.2%
6.8%

3. Indicate the statement that best describes your employment status SIX months after
completing your program of study.

(If you worked at more than one job, answer for the one involving the most hours.)

Employed in job related to training | received in my program of study

Employed in job not related to my program of study

Entered the military

Unemployed but not seeking employment

Unemployed and seeking employment

Retired

4. If employed, what is your annual salary?

Less than $20,000
$20,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $29,999
$30,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $39,999
$40,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $54,999
$55,000 - $59,999
$60,000 or more

5. Employer information—Name, address, title, phone number and permission to contact

employer.

(See “Part 2 Program Tables” for program summaries of employers and job titles.)

6. Have you taken any technical skills assessment (credential, certification, etc.)?

Yes 64 46.7%
No 73 53.3%

(A list of the “technical skills assessment” tests is available upon request.)

7. How did your MVCC degree/certificate help in your occupational area?
[Students could check more than one response.]

To obtain the job
To get a raise

To advance in the field

To improve performance at my present job

Other
It did not help

22
11
6
5
11
11

3
3
0
3

28.9%
14.5%
7.9%
6.6%
14.5%
14.5%
3.9%
3.9%
0.0%
5.3%

49

8
22
18
21
32

32.7%
5.3%
14.7%
12%
14%
21.3%

83
41

16
21

50.6%
25.0%
1.8%
9.8%
12.8%
0.0%



8. How would you rate availability of jobs in your occupation in our geographical area?

Very Good 5 4.0%
Good 29 23.0%
Average 51 40.5%
Poor 36 28.6%
Very Poor 5 4.0%

9. Are you a resident of Oneida County?

Yes 105 75%
No 35 25%

10. SIX months after completing your program of study, were you enrolled in an additional career-
related education or training program?

No 74 17.2%
Yes, Enrolled Full-Time 255 59.2%
Yes, Enrolled Part-Time 41 9.5%
Yes (Unspecified) 60 13.9%

[Note: Questions 11 through 16 are reported only for the ### students who completed the survey and
pursued additional education as they indicated in Question 10.]

11. What degree do you expect to earn at the completion of your current studies?

Specific skills or knowledge, but no degree 3 4.8%
One-year certificate or diploma 1 1.6%
Baccalaureate Degree 44 69.8%
Post-Baccalaureate Degree 1 1.6%
Associates Degree 14 22.2%

12. How related is your current field of study to your MVCC degree/certificate program?

Highly Related 44 68.8%
Slightly Related 15 23.4%
Not Related 5 7.8%

13. How well did your MVCC courses prepare you for your additional college work?

Very Well 25 39.1%
Well 22 34.4%
Average 15 23.4%
Poorly 1 1.6%

Very Poorly 1 1.6%



14. Did you have any problems transferring MVCC credit?

Yes 12 19.7%
No 49 80.3%

[Note: Question 15 is reported only for those 12 students who answered “Yes” to question 14.]

15. What transfer problems did you have

[Students could check more than one response.]

Transferring credit hours 8 61.5%
Admission problems 0 0.0%
Transcript problems 4 30.8%
Other 0 7.7%

16. How many of your credit hours were accepted

All credit hours accepted 8 17.4%
1-6 credit hours 0 0.0%
7-15 credit hours 0 0.0%
16-24 credit hours 5 10.9%
25-39 credit hours 8 17.4%
40+ credit hours 25 54.3%

17. | feel | achieved my educational objective at MVCC.

Strongly Agree 34 33.3%
Agree 49 48.0%
Neutral 14 13.7%
Disagree 4 3.9%
Strongly Disagree 1 1.0%

18. Do you receive issues of the Alumni Newsletter and other periodic correspondence?

Yes 25 18.9%
No 107 81.1%

19. Do you have a disability?

Yes 23 17.4%
No 109 82.6%

[Note: Questions 20 and 21 are reported only for those 23 students answering “Yes” to question 19.]

20. While at MVCC, did you notify the Disabilities Office about your disability?

Yes 18 78.3%
No 5 21.7%



21. While at MVCC, did you receive services related to your disability?

Yes 12 54.5%
No 10 45.5%
Comments

Diverse course selection

great hours and availability.

| enjoyed my time at MVCC and it also helped me greatly when transferring to a 4-year school
I enjoyed working in the labs and having the opportunity to learn new skills

| feel MVCC's Aviation Maintenance Training program would be excellent for anyone interested in hands on mechanical work. It provided the
knowledge needed to get a good foot hold in the Aviation Industry. | very much enjoyed the program and staff.

I had a good experience while | attended MVCC
I had some great teachers. Very professional!

I liked that the number of students in a class were kept small. This made it easier to get to know the teachers and the students. | felt that the ones |
graduated with and my main teacher were my family and hope to stay in touch with them for a long time.

I love mv i think its perfect
I loved how well educated most of the professors seemed.

I loved the psychology major because the coursework gave me a great foundation that allowed me to gain further knowledge with my currect
coursework.

I really enjoyed the curriculum throughout the major. All faculty was helpful in a variety of ways.

| thought the teachers were great and the course work was relevant to what | want to do with my life. | was impressed with MVCC. You hear that
MV is just like high school but its not. The teachers | had challenged me to do my best.

In the Human Services major, | feel that the curriculum was very well structured to prepare me for my career. The instructors were knowledgeable
about the subject + were able to provide real-life experience + knowledge to their students.

It was a flexibile program with a greater choice.

MVCC prepared me very well and help me to further educate myself in the Human Service field. Keuka ASAP program is a great opportunity allows
me to stay close to home

MVCC was an excellent place to start my college studies. The teachers | had were some of the best | have ever had!
My instructors were the best part of my major, because they were very dedicated and always there to help.
My major involved different areas of study (business, accounting and insurance) which allows me to have more knowledge than narrow focused

My Major is General Studies, so | feel that I like most subjects that | really studied because it prepares me as general student and makes me feel
confident about myself.

The courses that | completed in my major provided lots of information that | use in my everyday job.

The nursing program at MVCC is very close-knit. | enjoyed my experience very much. The faculty was great!




PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES Associate Degrees

Accounting Air Conditioning Technology, Refrigeration
Number of graduates 32 Number of respondents 10 Number of graduates 11 Number of respondents 1
Employed at 6 months: 3 30.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 1 100.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 2 Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 8 Transferred within 6 months: 0
FT 7 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT 0 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
Excellus BCBS Cristafulli Bros Plumbing +
Heating
Titles
Titles

MSB Representative

HVAC Mechanic/Installer

Colleges
SUNY IT SUNY Oswego Colleges NONE REPORTED
Utica College Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors
Accounting Business Administration
Number of graduates 18 Number of respondents 11
Administrative Assistant
Number of graduates 11 Number of respondents 2 Employed at 6 months: 2~ 18.2% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 1
Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Salary (median) *
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Transferred within 6 months: 11
Salary (median) * FT 8 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 2
Transferred within 6 months: 2
FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1 Employers

Tops Markets
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles

Titles NONE REPORTED Assistant Customer Service
Manager

Colleges

SUNY Empire State SUNY Orange County Colleges

Community College SUNY Buffalo SUNY IT
. SUNY Morrisville SUNY Oswego

Majors NONE REPORTED . . .
Syracuse University Utica College
Majors

Business Business Administration



Business Management

Number of graduates 45 Number of respondents 23

Civil Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 3 13.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 3
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) $26,000
Transferred within 6 months: 21

FT 15 PT 2 Yes (unspecified) 4

Employers
Titles

Colleges
Clarkson University
SUNY Buffalo

Bellevue University
Keuka College

SUNY Canton SUNY Cobleskill
SUNY Empire State SUNY IT

SUNY Oswego Utica College
Majors

Business Administration

Employed at 6 months: 1 33.3% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers
NYS DOT

Titles
TCI 1

Colleges
SUNY IT

Majors

Civil Engineering Technology

Chemical Dependency Practicioner

Computer Aided Drafting

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Number of graduates 10 Number of respondents 5
Employed at 6 months: 1 — 20.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 5
FT 4 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers

Catholic Charities

Titles

Residential Counselor

Colleges
Cazenovia College
SUNY Oneonta

Keuka College
Syracuse University

Majors
Social Work

Employed at 6 months: 1 — 100.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 1

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
Titles

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED



Computer Information Systems

Criminal Justice

Number of graduates 15 Number of respondents 6 Number of graduates Number of respondents 38
Employed at 6 months: 1 16.7% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 4 10.5% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0 Related: 2 Not Related: 2
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1 Seeking: 5 Not Seeking:

Salary (median) * Salary (median)
Transferred within 6 months: 5 Transferred within 6 months: 33
FT 4 PT 0 Yes (unspecified) 1 FT 26 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 6
Employers Employers
APAC Customer Services LB Security & Investigations, U.S. Security Associates
Inc.
Titles
New York Life Tech Support Titles
Rep Security Guard Security Officer
Colleges Colleges
SUNY IT SUNY Morrisville Ashford University Florida Atlantic University
SUNY Stony Brook Keuka College MVCC
Majors Niagara University SUNY Albany
SUNY Brockport SUNY Buffalo
End-User Support
SUNY Canton SUNY IT
. SUNY Morrisville Syracuse University
Computer Science .
Utica College
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 1
Majors
Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents Business Criminal Justice
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Law Enforcement/Leadership
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Culinary Arts Management
Transferred within 6 months: 1 Number of graduates 15  Number of respondents 2

FT. O PT O

Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges

RIT

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months: 2 — 100.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Server/Cook

Colleges
MVCC

Majors

Restaurant Management



Data Processing, Programs & Systems

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Educational Sign Language Interpretation

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges
SUNY IT
Majors NONE REPORTED

Digital Animation

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0O Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1
FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges

SUNY Alfred

Majors NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months: 1 33.3% of Respondents

Related: 1 Not Related: 0O

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Clinton Central School

District

Titles

Substitute Assistant Teacher

Colleges

University of North Utica College
Carolina - Greensboro

Majors NONE REPORTED

Electrical Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 1 — 33.3% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Redco Foods Inc.

Titles

Industrial Electrician

Colleges
SUNY IT

Majors NONE REPORTED



Electrical Service Technician: Electrical Maintenance

Financial Services Management

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents 2
Employed at 6 months: 1 20.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0 Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 1
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 4 Transferred within 6 months: 1
FT 4 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
Pratt & Whitney Titles NONE REPORTED
Titles
Colleges
Electrician
SUNY Canton
Colleges .
Majors
SUNY IT .
Finance
Majors NONE REPORTED
Fine Arts
Emergency Medical Services/Paramedic Number of graduates 10  Number of respondents 3
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Engineering Science Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Number of graduates 10  Number of respondents Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 3

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Employers NONE REPORTED
Salary (median) * Titles NONE REPORTED
Transferred within 6 months: 8
FT 8 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 Colleges

Hartwick College SUNY Oswego
Employers NONE REPORTED Wayne State University
Titles NONE REPORTED Majors NONE REPORTED
Colleges . . hnol
Clarkson University SUNY Albany Al [ ey
SUNY Binghamton SUNY Buffalo Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0
SUNY IT
Majors NONE REPORTED Food Service Administration: Restaurant Management
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0




Graphic Communication: Graphic Arts Technology

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 1

Health Studies: Radiologic Technology

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Oswego

Majors NONE REPORTED

Graphic Communication: Graphic Design

Number of graduates 27 Number of respondents 16

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Utica College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Hotel Technology: Meeting Services Management

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 1 6.3% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 15

FT 9 PT O Yes (unspecified) 6

Employers
A&P Master Images

Titles
Embroider/Digitizer

Colleges
Cazenovia College College of Saint Rose
RIT SUNY Oswego

Majors

Visual Communication

Graphic Communication: lllustration

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 0

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Oswego

Majors NONE REPORTED



Human Services

Number of graduates 34

Number of respondents 16

Individual Studies: Business

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 3

Related: 2 Not Related:
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking:
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 13

FT 4 PT 7

Employers
Bassett Medical Center

18.8% of Respondents

1
1

Yes (unspecified) 1

North Utica Senior
Center/Oneida County Office
for the Aging

Titles

Case Manager

Colleges
Keuka College

Registered Nurse

State College of Florida,
Manatee-Sarasota

Employed at 6 months: 2 100.0% of Respondents

Related: 2 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Titles

Account Tech

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Individual Studies: Tech

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

SUNY IT University of Phoenix
Utica College
Majors
BSW Social Work
Individual Studies
Number of graduates 13 Number of respondents 5

Employed at 6 months: 0

Related: 0 Not Related:
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking:
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 5

0.0% of Respondents
0
0

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED

LA&S: Adolescence Education

Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents

FT 3 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Albany SUNY Cobleskill
SUNY Empire State SUNY FIT

Woyotech - Blairsville

Majors

NONE REPORTED

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0O Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 7

FT 5 PT 2 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Cortland SUNY Oneonta
SUNY Oswego Utica College
Majors

Adolescent History/Education

Education/Physics



LA&S: Childhood Education

Number of graduates 36 Number of respondents

LA&S: General Studies

Number of graduates

160 Number of respondents

71

Employed at 6 months: 8 34.8% of Respondents
Related: 5 Not Related: 3
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) $20,000
Transferred within 6 months: 20

FT 17 PT 2 Yes (unspecified) 1

Employers

Titles

Child Care Worker Residence Counselor
Sales Sub Teacher

Substitute Teacher Assistant

Colleges

Grand Canyon University MVCC

SUNY Cortland SUNY Geneseo
Utica College

Majors

Childhood Education Early Childhood/Childhood

Ed.

Employed at 6 months: 13

Related: 5 Not Related:
Seeking: 3 Not Seeking:
Salary (median)

FT 52 PT 3

Employers
Classic Look Salon
Masonic Home

UOASC

Titles

Care Attendant
RA

Xray Technologist

Colleges
Bellevue University

CUNY Bernard M. Baruch
College

HCCC

Le Moyne College
Maria College
Niagara University

SUNY Albany
SUNY Binghamton
SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Cortland
SUNY ESF

SUNY North Country
Community College

SUNY Oneonta

SUNY Plattsburgh
University of South Florida
Utica College

$18,000
Transferred within 6 months: 64

18.3% of Respondents
8
4

Yes (unspecified) 9

Faxton St Luke's

Slocum Dickson Medical
Group

Owner
Surgical Tech

Cazenovia College
Empire State University

Ithaca College

Lynn University
MVCC

St. Elizabeth School of
Radiography

SUNY Alfred

SUNY Brockport
SUNY Cobleskill
SUNY Empire State
SUNY IT

SUNY Old Westbury

SUNY Oswego
SUNY Potsdam

University of Southern Maine

Western New England
University

Majors
Cultural History
Political Science

Sociology
Xray

Educational Interpreting
Psychology

Sports marketing



LA&S: General Studies/Childhood Education LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Biology

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents 2 Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0 Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 2 Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges Colleges

SUNY Oneonta Syracuse University Utica College
Majors NONE REPORTED Majors NONE REPORTED

LA&S: Humanities & Social Sciences LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Chemistry

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents 4 Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 1 25.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0O Not Related: 1 Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 4 Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 4 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges Colleges
Ithaca College St. John Fisher College Utica College
SUNY Albany Utica College Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors

Health Studies Management

LA&S: International Studies

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents 0



LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Environmental Science & Fo

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 1

LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Math

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Cobleskill

Majors

Agricultural Business

Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges

SUNY Cobleskill

Majors

Agricultural Business

LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Forestry

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents 1

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: 0 Not Related: O

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Cobleskill

Majors

Agricultural Business

Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges

SUNY Cobleskill

Majors
Agricultural Business

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY IT Utica College
Majors NONE REPORTED

LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Physical Education

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 6

FT 6 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Canisius College SUNY Brockport

SUNY Cortland SUNY Fulton-Montgomery
Community College

Utica College

Majors NONE REPORTED



LA&S: Mathematics & Science - Science

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents 7

LA&S: Public Policy

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 1 14.3% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 7

FT 6 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Titles

Colleges
SUNY Buffalo
SUNY Potsdam

SUNY ESF
Utica College

Majors

Natural Resource
Management

LA&S: Psychology

Number of graduates 38 Number of respondents 26

Employed at 6 months: 3 — 11.5% of Respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents
Related: 0 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges
SUNY Oswego

Majors NONE REPORTED

LA&S: Theater

Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents

Related: 1 Not Related: 2

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 2

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 24

FT 22 PT O Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers
Titles

Colleges

Keuka College SUNY Brockport
SUNY Buffalo SUNY Cortland
SUNY Empire State SUNY Geneseo
SUNY IT SUNY Oneonta
SUNY Oswego SUNY Plattsburgh
SUNY Stony Brook Utica College

Majors
Psychology

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 3

FT 3 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY Buffalo SUNY Fredonia

Majors NONE REPORTED



Mechanical Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents

Media Marketing & Management

Employed at 6 months: 1 33.3% of Respondents

Related: 1 Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 3

FT 1 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 1
Employers

C&H Plastics Inc.

Titles

Production Analyst/Safety
Officer/Export Manager

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 1 20.0% of Respondents
Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 5

FT 2 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 2
Employers

MVCC
Titles

Technical Assistant

Colleges
Colleges SUNY Cortland SUNY Monroe Community
OSHA 30-hr. Certification RIT College
SUNY IT SUNY Oswego Utica College
Majors NONE REPORTED Majors NONE REPORTED
Mechanical Technology: Aircraft Maintenance Medical Assisting
Number of graduates 6 Number of respondents Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months: 4  — 100.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months: 1 — 100.0% of Respondents
Related: 3 Not Related: 1 Related: 1 Not Related: 0
Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0 Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 2 Transferred within 6 months: 1
FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 1 FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers Employers
Bombardier MidAir USA Charles T Sitrin Healthcare
Premier Aviation Overhaul Center
Center Titles
Titles CNA
Lead Structure Technician
Colleges
Colleges MVCC
Embry Riddle Aeronautical RIT .
. . Majors
University
Nursing
Majors

Aviation Maintenance



Nursing

Number of graduates 127 Number of respondents 37

Photography

Number of graduates 20  Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 13 35.1% of Respondents
Related: 11 Not Related: 2

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 1

Salary (median) $43,000

Transferred within 6 months: 22

FT 8 PT 8 Yes (unspecified) 6

Employers
Bassett Medical Center Crouse Hospital
Faxton St Luke's

Rome Memorial Hospital
and EDT

St. Elizabeth's Medical Center

Rome Memorial Hospital
Sitrin Healthcare

St. Luke's Home

Titles
Registered Nurse RN
RN and Nurse case Mgr. Staff RN
Staff RN/Charge RN
Colleges
Chaimberlain College of HCCC
Nursing
SUNY Cayuga County SUNY IT
Community College
SUNY Upstate Medical Utica College
University
Walden University
Majors
BS/MS FNP Nursing
Nutrition & Dietetics
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 1
Employed at 6 months: 1~ — 100.0% of Respondents

Not Related: 1
Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 0O PT 1

Related: 0
Seeking: 0

Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Titles

Colleges

Syracuse University

Majors
Nutrition

Employed at 6 months: 1 11.1% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 1

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 9

FT 5 PT O Yes (unspecified) 4
Employers

Titles

Colleges

Cazenovia College Hartwick College
RIT SUNY Empire State

SUNY IT SUNY New Paltz

SUNY Purchase University of Southern
California

Majors

Public Relations

Recreation & Leisure Services

Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 0 —  0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Kansas State University

Majors NONE REPORTED



Respiratory Care

Number of graduates 12 Number of respondents 12

Web Development and Information Design

Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 11 91.7% of Respondents

Related: 11 Not Related: O

Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 0

FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Nunn's Home Medical

Equipment

Titles

Respiratory Therapist

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Surveying Technology

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 1

Employed at 6 months: 1 100.0% of Respondents

Related: 0O Not Related: 1

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

SUNY IT

Majors

Civil Engineering Technology

Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 0

Telecommunications Technology: Verizon Next Step Progra

Employed at 6 months: 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related: O Not Related: 0

Seeking: 0 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 1

FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges

Keuka College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Welding Technology

Number of graduates 20 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months: 3 50.0% of Respondents
Related: 2 Not Related: 1
Seeking: 1 Not Seeking: 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months: 2

FT 2 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Cleco Manufacturing Piasecki Steel

Titles
Welder

Colleges

SUNY IT Syracuse University

Majors NONE REPORTED



PART 2 PROGRAM TABLES

Certificates

Administrative Assistant

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents 3

Allied Health Care

Number of graduates 9 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 3 100.0% of Respondents

Related 1 Not Related 2
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1
FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Federal Government

Titles

Administrative Assistant

Colleges
MVCC

Majors

Business Management

Airframe and Powerplant Technician

Number of graduates 29 Number of respondents 24

Employed at 6 months 1 100.0% of Respondents

Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers
Oneida Nation

Titles
Coding Data Auditor

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED

Carpentry and Masonry

Number of graduates 3 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 16 — 66.7% of Respondents
Related 15 Not Related 1

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

$41,000

Transferred within 6 months 4

FT 1 PT 0

Salary (median)

Yes (unspecified) 3

Employers
Airborne MX
Ducommun Inc. Aerospace

Bombardier

Gulfstream Aerospace
Corporation

MidAir USA
Piedmont Airlines

Penn Yan Aircraft Engines
Richmore Aviation
Sikorsky Global Helicopters

Titles
A&P Mechanic
Aircraft Technician |

Aircraft Maintenance Technician

Colleges

MVCC MVCC/Vaughn College

SUNY Columbia-Greene
Community College

Chef Training

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 1 100.0% of Respondents

Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Meyda Lighting

Titles
Glass Cutter

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors
Mech Tech Aircraft Maintenance

Majors NONE REPORTED



CNC Machinist Technology

Number of graduates 8 Number of respondents

Electronic Technician

No Graduates

Employed at 6 months 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0

English as a Second Language

Number of graduates 24 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 6 66.7% of Respondents

Related 2 Not Related 4

Seeking 3 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) $10,000

Transferred within 6 months 3

FT 2 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers

Lutherancare Presbyterian Home
Titles

Certified Nurse Aide

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED
Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Coaching
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 0 —  0.0% of Respondents

Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1

FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Colleges
MVCC

Majors

nursing

Finance

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents

Graphic Communication

No Graduates

Titles NONE REPORTED
Colleges

SUNY Westchester Community
College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Heating and Air Conditioning

Computer Aided Drafting

No Graduates

Cybersecurity

Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges
Utica College

Majors NONE REPORTED

Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 0 —  0.0% of Respondents
Related 0 Not Related 0

Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0

Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 1
FT 0 PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Certified Nursing Assistant

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges
MVCC

Majors
Electrical Cert

Hotel Technology: Front Office Technology

No Graduates




Individual Studies: Allied Health Medical Assistant

No Graduates Number of graduates 5 Number of respondents 2
Employed at 6 months 2 100.0% of Respondents
Individual Studies: Business & Industry Related 1 Not Related 1
No Graduates Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

. . . . Transferred within 6 months 0
Industrial & Commercial Electricity

FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 0
Employers
North East Nurse Practitioners
Insurance
Titles
No Graduates Medical Assistant
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Machinist Technology .
Majors NONE REPORTED
Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents 1
Photograph
Employed at 6 months 0 —  0.0% of Respondents otography
Related 0 Not Related 0 No Graduates
Seeking 1 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Refrigeration
Transferred within 6 months 1 No Graduates
FT 1 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED .
School Facilities Management
Titles NONE REPORTED Number of graduates 7 Number of respondents 2
Colleges
SUNY IT Employed at 6 months 2 100.0% of Respondents
Related 2 Not Related 0
Majors NONE REPORTED Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

b BB e e Transferred within 6 months 2

No Graduates FT 0 PT 2 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers
Media Marketing & Management Central Square Schools Hilton Central School District
No Graduates Titles

Head Custodian Superintendent of Buildings and

Grounds

Colleges

MVCC

Majors

Facilities Management School Fac. Management



Small Business Management

Surgical Technician

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents Number of graduates 4 Number of respondents
Employed at 6 months 0 0.0% of Respondents Employed at 6 months 1 100.0% of Respondents
Related 0 Not Related 0 Related 1 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0 Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) * Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 1 Transferred within 6 months 0
FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0 FT O PT O Yes (unspecified) 0
Employers NONE REPORTED Employers
Titles NONE REPORTED vonsc
Titles
Colleges Surgical Tech
SUNY Oswego
Colleges NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Majors NONE REPORTED
Supervisory Management
Number of graduates 1 Number of respondents Surveying
No Graduates
Employed at 6 months 1 100.0% of Respondents
Related 1 Not Related 0

Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *
Transferred within 6 months 1

FT O PT 1 Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers

Premier Aviation Overhaul
Center

Titles
Lead Structure Technician

Colleges

Embry Riddle Aeronautical
University

Majors

Aviation Maintenance

Transportation Management

Number of graduates 2 Number of respondents
Welding
Number of graduates 14 Number of respondents

Employed at 6 months 0 0.0% of Respondents

Related 0 Not Related 0
Seeking 0 Not Seeking 0
Salary (median) *

Transferred within 6 months 0
FT 0 PT O Yes (unspecified) 0

Employers NONE REPORTED

Titles NONE REPORTED

Colleges NONE REPORTED

Majors NONE REPORTED
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